SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the Legislative Council to assign to the appropriate committee the topic of prosecuting attorney pension plans.

LONG

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION urging the Legislative Council
 to assign to the appropriate committee the topic of prosecuting
 attorney pension plans.

4 Whereas, The Prosecuting Attorneys' Retirement Fund 5 serves as the benefit system for the state of Indiana's 6 prosecuting attorneys, chief deputy prosecuting attorneys, state 7 paid deputy prosecuting attorneys, and the executive director 8 and assistant executive director of the Indiana Prosecuting 9 Attorney Council; and

- Whereas, An interim study is urged to ensure pension plans
 for prosecuting attorneys are properly funded and consistent
 with other judicial officers in Indiana: Therefore,
- Be it resolved by the Senate of the
 General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
- SECTION 1. That the Legislative Council is urged to assign to the
 appropriate committee the topic of prosecuting attorney pension plans.
 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
 transmit copies of this Resolution to the Legislative Council.

